
Indian River County
Administration Complex

1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-

3388
www.indianriver.gov

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-0774

Status:Type: Solid Waste Disposal District Agenda Ready

File created: In control:7/12/2017 Solid Waste Disposal District

On agenda: Final action:7/18/2017 7/18/2017

Title: Termination of Feedstock Supply Agreement and Landfill Gas Agreement with INEOS New Planet
BioEnergy LLC

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreement, Arbor One, ACA, Feedstock Supply Agreement, Indian River BioEnergy Center, INEOS,
Landfill Gas Agreement, Solid Waste Disposal District, Termination

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Termination of the Feedstock Supply Agreement and Landfill Gas Interconnect
Agreement with INEOS, 3. July 12 2017 Letter from Arbor One Certificate of Insurance and
Associated Invoice

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of County Commissioners7/18/2017 1 Pass

Termination of Feedstock Supply Agreement and Landfill Gas Agreement with INEOS New Planet BioEnergy
LLC
SWDD staff recommends that its Board approve the following:  a) Approve the Termination to the Feedstock
Supply Agreement and Landfill Gas Interconnect Agreement with INEOS New Planet BioEnergy, LLC.  b)
Authorize the Indian River County Finance Department to disburse $51,551.55 to INPB with no interest.  c)
Authorize the Indian River County Finance Department to disburse $148,448.45 and any applicable interest to
Arbor One once the property transfer has been completed.  d) Authorize the Chairman to execute the same, as
presented.

Indian River County Florida Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

